
Diözesanmeisterschaft 2013
Veranstalter: DV Eichstätt

Ausrichter: DJK Abenberg

Jugend B männl.

1. Fabian DJK Abenberg 371 85 18Schübel

2. Benjamin DJK Abenberg 365 110 9Schübel

3. Markus DJK Abenberg 330 74 18Arnold

4. Andreas DJK Eichstätt 266 63 26Spiegl

5. Martin DJK Eichstätt 245 60 29Lautner

Jugend A männl.

1. Manuel DJK Berg 467 168 2Kubis

2. Paul DJK Abenberg 425 107 7Blumrodt

3. Tim DJK Neumarkt 397 132 7Kerl

4. Nico DJK Abenberg 396 108 8Haase

5. Fabian DJK Abenberg 395 123 7Kratzer

6. Zacharias DJK Abenberg 386 113 14Kampourakis

7. Martin DJK Eichstätt 358 103 10Kundinger

8. Thomas DJK Eichstätt 348 88 18Kundinger

9. Luis DJK Eichstätt 344 70 15Hausmann

10. Malte DJK Eichstätt 342 78 20Kuhlmann

Junioren

1. Kai-Uwe DJK Schwabach 891 311 7Bär

2. Patrick DJK Abenberg 877 293 10Walther

3. Martin DJK Mitteleschenbach 871 309 6Merk

4. Sebastian DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 866 253 7Starik

5. Marcel DJK Schwabach 829 260 12Pflaumer

6. Tobias DJK Neumarkt 827 283 14Karl

7. Mathias DJK Berg 820 235 19Skupien
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Ausrichter: DJK Abenberg

Herren

1. Christian DJK Abenberg 916 321 2Schmidt

2. Andreas DJK Schwabach 915 308 5Weger

3. Ferdinand DJK Eichstätt 908 283 12Bleiziffer

4. Wolfgang DJK Mitteleschenbach 905 301 5Kocher

5. Richard DJK Titting 904 294 10Bauer

6. Michael DJK Eichstätt 898 284 6Niefnecker

7. Jürgen DJK Eichstätt 886 275 8Frey

8. Hans DJK Eichstätt 885 296 4Lang

9. Stefan DJK Eichstätt 876 282 5Spiegel

10. Stefan DJK Berg 875 275 7Weismann

11. Christian DJK Eichstätt 872 261 5Buchner

12. Thomas DJK Schwabach 867 274 3Dobrinski

13. Christian DJK Eichstätt 862 287 6Spiegel

14. Ernst DJK Abenberg 861 281 15Folwaczny

15. Christian DJK Eichstätt 858 280 11Niebler

16. Georgios DJK Abenberg 853 260 14Kampourakis

17. Gerhard DJK Eichstätt 852 277 10Fischer

18. Christian DJK Abenberg 845 244 15Moths

19. Tino DJK Mitteleschenbach 843 243 13Köppel

20. Michael DJK Schwabach 842 258 10Schneider

21. Peter DJK Berg 836 239 11Skupien

22. Michael DJK Abenberg 832 267 14Kohout

23. Dominik DJK Mitteleschenbach 832 226 13Jank

24. Andreas DJK Mitteleschenbach 830 254 14Schlund

25. Jörg DJK Neumarkt 813 251 12Schrödel

26. Markus DJK Eichstätt 812 240 18Spiegel

27. Peter DJK Abenberg 811 245 13Haase

28. Andreas DJK Neumarkt 806 239 22Gruber

29. Michael DJK Mitteleschenbach 798 227 15Engelhardt

30. Rene DJK Berg 780 227 22Wolf

31. Karl-Heinz DJK Abenberg 778 239 20Wölfel

32. Bernd DJK Titting 776 217 19Hardt

33. Marc DJK Berg 745 185 26Frankenne *
34. Götz DJK Abenberg 719 194 37Blumrodt
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Senioren A

1. Harald DJK Berg 469 148 3Kohler

2. Artur DJK Titting 441 148 7Schmidt *
3. Armin DJK Neumarkt 434 137 7Dietz *
4. Roland DJK Schwabach 432 151 4Maurer

5. Lothar DJK Abenberg 432 133 6Hofmann

6. Rudolf DJK Abenberg 430 124 8Kratzer

7. Gerhard DJK Abenberg 425 131 9Hörauf *
8. Dieter DJK Mitteleschenbach 423 140 3Wagner

9. Reinhard DJK Neumarkt 404 115 9Rupprecht *
10. Georg DJK Schwabach 402 131 9Strobel

11. Hubert DJK Berg 389 124 7Kerscheinsteiner

12. Joachim DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 377 90 17Wagner

Senioren B

1. Franz DJK Berg 439 141 7Nießlbeck *
2. Michael DJK Berg 426 139 9Gottschalk *
3. Gebhard DJK Titting 423 125 8Sandner *
4. Karl DJK Berg 417 133 10Hampl

5. Günther DJK Mitteleschenbach 410 110 5Jank

6. Johann DJK Berg 399 112 4Stepper

7. Rüdiger DJK Abenberg 395 122 7Rock *
8. Alois DJK Neumarkt 391 115 12Mayer *
9. Heinz DJK Neumarkt 385 113 5Schrödel

10. Franz-Xaver DJK Eichstätt 380 106 13Dirr

11. Horst DJK Neumarkt 376 94 10Ulbrich

12. Franz DJK Neumarkt 375 98 20Maget *
13. Franz DJK Eichstätt 374 105 16Schüller

14. Friedrich DJK Berg 365 113 11Meinking *
15. Josef DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 357 88 16Gebauer

16. Werner DJK Neumarkt 357 87 13Kaiser *
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Jugend B weibl.

1. Laura DJK Abenberg 368 89 17Kratzer

2. Tanja DJK Eichstätt 349 96 6Schlund

3. Pia DJK Eichstätt 300 85 21Weisheit

Jugend A weibl.

1. Maria DJK Ingolstadt 443 158 4Efremidis

2. Laura DJK Ingolstadt 429 131 4Hager

3. Kim-Simone DJK Ingolstadt 427 146 5Adler

4. Ursula DJK Abenberg 381 97 13Schübel

5. Sarah DJK Ingolstadt 359 88 13Geitner

Juniorinnen

1. Anna-Lena DJK Eichstätt 428 144 5Gabler

2. Sonja DJK Eichstätt 413 142 4Preis

3. Vanessa DJK Abenberg 413 123 9Walther

4. Walburga DJK Eichstätt 326 90 18Schreiner
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Damen

1. Karin DJK Abenberg 471 152 1Hava

2. Christina DJK Mitteleschenbach 437 138 4Schwarz

3. Raphaela DJK Ingolstadt 431 130 2Kummer

4. Melanie DJK Ingolstadt 426 126 6Lorenz

5. Gisela DJK Ingolstadt 425 135 6Kleilein

6. Madeleine DJK Ingolstadt 425 127 7Ziegler

7. Sabine DJK Ingolstadt 420 134 5Geitner

8. Yvonne DJK Abenberg 401 122 7Haase *
9. Claudia DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 401 106 6Gebauer

10. Petra DJK Abenberg 397 126 6Wölfel *
11. Anna-Lena DJK Ingolstadt 394 116 10Bergmann

12. Ingrid DJK Neumarkt 394 110 11Rupprecht

13. Doris DJK Ingolstadt 392 113 11Vucina

14. Edith DJK Berg 383 102 14Kubis

15. Elke DJK Ingolstadt 380 107 10Diesner

16. Stefanie DJK Mitteleschenbach 360 104 14Hannamann *
17. Dagmar DJK Neumarkt 342 89 18Kerl

18. Jutta DJK Neumarkt 336 99 12Wunderlich *

Seniorinnen A

1. Hildegard DJK Ingolstadt 462 157 2Kummer

2. Gabi DJK Abenberg 432 140 3Moths

3. Monika DJK Berg 429 134 8Roth *
4. Monika DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 429 123 4Zwosta

5. Brigitte DJK Berg 426 130 5Leonhardt

6. Ursula DJK Eichstätt 404 120 12Niefnecker *
7. Magda DJK Wolframs-Eschenbac 401 106 11Gilch

8. Adelheid DJK Ingolstadt 396 123 11Ehrenstrasser

9. Anita DJK Mitteleschenbach 392 128 8Hirsch

10. Marianne DJK Abenberg 385 111 11Schübel *
11. Roswitha DJK Berg 383 128 8Mederer

12. Krimhilde DJK Mitteleschenbach 382 114 10Böckler

13. Renate DJK Abenberg 365 98 9Scheidel *
14. Martha DJK Eichstätt 338 81 20Masberger *
15. Helga DJK Mitteleschenbach 319 80 19Köppel
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Seniorinnen B

1. Mira DJK Ingolstadt 459 144 3Loncarevic

2. Paula DJK Berg 422 132 5Gömmel

3. Renate DJK Abenberg 418 114 11Kuhn *
4. Christel DJK Eichstätt 397 120 6Holzschuh *
5. Monika DJK Abenberg 393 122 8Ziernhöld *
6. Käthe DJK Eichstätt 389 115 12Wilke

7. Rosa DJK Ingolstadt 387 117 6Wendler *
8. Waltraud DJK Berg 378 97 12Meinking *
9. Gretchen DJK Ingolstadt 368 111 14Ehrenstrasser

10. Heidi DJK Ingolstadt 339 79 17Schermaul

11. Franziska DJK Mitteleschenbach 332 79 17Seefried

12. Hannelore DJK Berg 331 98 14Knauer
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Veranstalter: DV Eichstätt
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Herren-Mannschaften

DJK Eichstätt 1 5275 1678 391.

Niefnecker Michael 898 284 6

Frey Jürgen 886 275 8

Lang Hans 885 296 4

Spiegel Stefan 876 282 5

Buchner Christian 872 261 5

Niebler Christian 858 280 11

DJK Schwabach 1 5193 1697 432.

Weger Andreas 915 308 5

Bär Kai-Uwe 891 311 7

Dobrinski Thomas 867 274 3

Maurer Roland 849 286 6

Schneider Michael 842 258 10

Pflaumer Marcel 829 260 12

DJK Abenberg 1 5184 1652 703.

Schmidt Christian 916 321 2

Walther Patrick 877 293 10

Hofmann Lothar 869 278 11

Folwaczny Ernst 861 281 15

Moths Christian 845 244 15

Kratzer Rudolf 816 235 17

DJK Mitteleschenbach 1 5079 1560 664.

Kocher Wolfgang 905 301 5

Merk Martin 871 309 6

Köppel Tino 843 243 13

Jank Dominik 832 226 13

Schlund Andreas 830 254 14

Engelhardt Michael 798 227 15

DJK Berg 1 5070 1539 695.

Kohler Harald 882 271 9

Weismann Stefan 875 275 7

Stepper Johann 849 263 5

Skupien Peter 836 239 11

Skupien Mathias 820 235 19

Kerscheinsteiner Hubert 808 256 18

DJK Neumarkt 1 4817 1456 986.

Karl Tobias 827 283 14

Rupprecht Reinhard 823 246 11

Schrödel Jörg 813 251 12

Gruber Andreas 806 239 22

Schrödel Heinz 797 244 13

Kaiser Werner 751 193 26
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Damen-Mannschaften

DJK Ingolstadt 1 2597 800 301.

Kummer Hildegard 462 157 2

Loncarevic Mira 459 144 3

Kummer Raphaela 431 130 2

Lorenz Melanie 426 126 6

Ziegler Madeleine 425 127 7

Bergmann Anna-Lena 394 116 10

DJK Abenberg 1 2390 711 482.

Moths Gabi 432 140 3

Kuhn Renate 418 114 11

Wölfel Petra 397 126 6

Ziernhöld Monika 393 122 8

Schübel Marianne 385 111 11

Scheidel Renate 365 98 9

DJK Berg 1 2369 693 583.

Roth Monika 429 134 8

Leonhardt Brigitte 426 130 5

Gömmel Paula 422 132 5

Kubis Edith 383 102 14

Meinking Waltraud 378 97 12

Knauer Hannelore 331 98 14

DJK Eichstätt 1 2282 670 734.

Gabler Anna-Lena 428 144 5

Niefnecker Ursula 404 120 12

Holzschuh Christel 397 120 6

Wilke Käthe 389 115 12

Masberger Martha 338 81 20

Schreiner Walburga 326 90 18

DJK Mitteleschenbach 1 2222 643 725.

Schwarz Christina 437 138 4

Hirsch Anita 392 128 8

Böckler Krimhilde 382 114 10

Hannamann Stefanie 360 104 14

Seefried Franziska 332 79 17

Köppel Helga 319 80 19
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